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x=yes

Eric Masquelier Addax Petroleum Geophysicist Suisse 41796183327 eric.masquelier@addaxpetroleum.com x
Michele Llewellyn Benchmark Geophysical Consulting 

Limited
Director UK

441252782423
michele.llewellyn@benchmarkgeo.co.uk

Alastair Hunter Benchmark Geophysical Consulting 
Ltd.

Consultant UK
447711583796

alastair@naval‐architect.com x

Helen Hunter Benchmark Geophysical Consulting 
Ltd.

Consultant UK x

Bensheng Wu BGP HSE Manager, BGP Algeria +86 312 3735946 wubensheng@bgpintl.com
Lixin Zhai BGP Country Manager, BGP Saudi +86 312 3735946 zhailixin@bgp.com.cn x
Xiaojun Zhang BGP Deputy HSE Manager, BGP International +86 312 3824346 zhangxiaojun@bgpintl.com x
Xiaofu Zhang BGP HSE Advisor China +86 312 3735946 zhangxiaofu@bgpintl.com x
Jason Flockton BHP Billiton Petroleum HSE Analyst USA (281) 814‐8205 jason.flockton@bhpbilliton.com x
Major Smith BHP Billiton Petroleum Operations Manager ‐ Colombia USA 573125157616 major.smith@bhpbilliton.com x
Stephen HALLOWS BP HSSE specialist WH USA (832) 289‐6224 stephen.hallows@bp.com x
Neil Cave BP Exploration & Operating Company 

Ltd.
Seismic HSSE Coordinator

447825280570
neil.cave@uk.bp.com x

Vincent Bachofner CGGVeritas HSE Regional Manager 33648285418 vincent.bachofner@cggveritas.com x
Jay Bellaire CGGVeritas HSE Manager ‐ Canada Land Acquisition Canada (403) 257‐6728 jay.bellaire@cggveritas.com x
Aaron Call CGGVeritas Regional HSE Managerr 96899886838 aaron.call@cggveritas.com x
Shaun Daggett CGGVeritas HSE Manager Asia Pacific (067) 514‐5266 shaun.daggett@cggveritas.com
Scott Downie CGGVeritas HSE Manager US Land US (832) 351‐8407 scott.downie@cggveritas.com x
Kenn Edgecombe CGGVeritas Sr. QHSE Advisor FR 33 1 64474511 kenn.edgecombe@cggveritas.com x
Melikian Harold CGGVeritas HSE Traineur France (33) 0164473965 harold.melikian@cggveritas.com x
Vidament Herv CGGVeritas HSE Manager SWOBS France +33 6 75 62 46 45 herve.vidament@cggveritas.com
Isabelle Lambert CGGVeritas Vice President, Environment, Sustainable 

Developme
France

33164473310
isabelle.lambert@cggveritas.com x

Craig Massey CGGVeritas HSE Management (281) 684‐1931 craig.massey@cggveritas.com x
Jonathan Miller CGGVeritas SVP Entreprise Risk Management (336) 447‐3162 jonathan.miller@cggveritas.com x
Michael Poltz CGGVeritas HSE Manager NAM Land (403) 815‐2037 michael.poltz@cggveritas.com x
Eelco Sixma CGGVeritas Sr. HSE Analyst and Advisor 33637104503 eelco.sixma@cggveritas.com x
Laurent Espoeys CGGVeritas ‐ Massy Office Land Division HSE Manager France +33 1 64 47 30 47 laurent.espoeys@cggveritas.com
Pascal Fernet CGGVeritas ‐ Massy Office HSE Manager France +33 1 64 47 30 00 pascal.fernet@cggveritas.com x
Jean Monerol CGGVeritas ‐ Massy Office HSE VP France (331) 6447‐3000 jean.monerol@cggveritas.com x
Franois HERMAL CGGVeritas Services SA SVP Group HSE & SD/SR FRANCE +33.1.64.47.45.68 francois.hermal@cggveritas.com x
Philip Gallaway Chevron Geophysicist USA (832) 854‐7547 pgallaway@chevron.com x
Mark Nelson Dawson Geophysical VP HSE USA x
Steffan Dill DMT GmbH & Co. KG QHSE Manager ‐ Seismic Operations Germany +49 160 908 285 29 steffan.dill@dmt.de x
Peter Hooper Dolphin Geophysical Mr Norway 0047 48002164 peter.hooper@dolphingeo.com x
Roar Iversen Dolphin Geophysical QHSE Manager (479) 584‐9530 roar.iversen@dolphingeo.com x
Randy Ingram ExxonMobil Exploration OIMS Advisor USA (281) 654‐7382 randy.p.ingram@exxonmobil.com x
Alan Rayner FairfieldNodal Corporate HSE Manager USA (281) 275‐7861 arayner@fairfieldnodal.com
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Rebecca Gargan FrontierMEDEX Regional Sales Manager UK 0044 1594 545100 rebecca.gargan@frontiermedex.com x
Mark Hutchings FrontierMEDEX Managing Director Medical & Safety United Kingdom 441594545100 mark.hutchings@frontiermedex.com
Susan Penty Fugro‐Geoteam AS QHSE Manager Norway (479) 796‐6588 s.penty@fugro.no x
Juan Chiquillo Geoespectro S.A.S QHSE Director USA (281) 578‐0629 juan.chiquillo@geoespectro.com x
David Rash Geokinetics Regional QHSES Manager for the EH Singapore (659) 298‐2858 David.Rash@geokinetics.com x
Jose Tamayo Geokinetics VP QHSE USA (281) 827‐0430 jose.tamayo@geokinetics.com x
Peter Watson Geokinetics Regional HSE Field Support Mgr. (EAME) Scotland +44 (0) 141 221 5377 Peter.Watson@geokinetics.com
John Barrett Global Geophysical HSEQ Manager USA (713) 808 7290 john.barett@globalgeophysical.com x
Chip Gill IAGC President US (713) 957‐8080 chipgill@iagc.org x
Walt Rosenbusch IAGC Vice President United States (713) 957‐8080 walt.rosenbusch@iagc.org x
Agns BLANC INTERNATIONAL SOS Business Development Manager FRANCE 33155633232 Agnes.blanc@internationalsos.com
Didier REMY INTERNATIONAL SOS Business Developement Director FRANCE 33155633232 didier.remy@internationalsos.com
Tim Granlie ION Geophysical HSE Manager USA (720) 232‐1429 tim.granlie@iongeo.com x
Vicki Huebler ION Geophysical Corporate Director QHSE US (713) 366‐7215 vicki.huebler@iongeo.com x
Stewart Fraser OGP Health, Safety and Security Manager 2076330272 reception@ogp.org.uk x
Sulaiman Al Amri Orica Oil & Gas Sales Representative 96894026400 sulaiman.alamri@orica.com x
Joanna  Oustad PGS Sr. VP HSE Norway x
David Hedgeland PGS Environment Manager 4407768232943 David.Hedgeland@pgs.com x
Jonathan Hutchinson PGS Vice President, Commercialization UK 44 7917 366879 jonathan.hutchinson@pgs.com x
Espen Nysted PGS HSEQ Manager NORWAY (474) 684‐4949 espen.nysted@pgs.com
Murray Saxton PGS QHSE Engineer USA x
Charles Jeffrey PGS Geophysical ‐ Norway Office HSEQ Coordinator Norway +(47) 67526400 charles.jeffrey@pgs.com
Chris Griffin Polarcus DMCC VP EHS&Q UAE +971 (0)4 4360861 chris.griffin@polarcus.com x
Paul Burridge Poseidon Offshore (Safety and Health) 

Ltd. (P.O.S.
Marine HSE Consultant Wales

+44 2920 482312
poseidon@poseidon‐offshore.co.uk x

Darren Coulman Poseidon Offshore (Safety and Health) 
Ltd. (P.O.S.

Marine HSE Advisor Wales
+44 2920 482312

posh@poseidon‐offshore.co.uk x

Jeff North Poseidon Offshore (Safety and Health) 
Ltd. (P.O.S.

Marine HSE Advisor Wales
+44 2920 482312

ops@poseidon‐offshore.co.uk x

Dumitru Ciocan Prospectiuni Deputy Party Manager Romania (072) 674‐6582 dumitru.ciocan@prospectiuni.ro x
Miahi Mitroi Prospectiuni SA VP, Director HSEQ Romania 004 0723 248488 mihai.mitroi@prospectiuni.ro x
sean meade Remote Medical International Account Manager USA (206) 734‐3424 smeade@remotemedical.com
Fred Bleibteu RPS HSE Manager US (281) 797‐7100 fredb@rpsgroup.com
Ken Humphrey RPS Energy Training Services Manager U.K. 441825712864 humphreyk@rpsgroup.com x
Rod Thonger RPS Energy Special Projects Director UK 01825 714330 thongerr@rpsgroup.com x
Alex Dr Barbey Schlumberger International Health Coordinator +33 1 4600 9009 barbey@slb.com x
Mehdi Hamel Schlumberger ‐ WesternGeco WesternGeco Land  HSE manager UAE 971557525152 mhamel@slb.com x
Frank Wood SeaBird Exploration HSSEQ Manager US +971 505 579 717 frank.wood@sbexp.com
Hans Dijkerman Shell Upstream International Europe Operations Geophysicist Netherlands 31653946782 hans.dijkerman@shell.com x
Morten Handegaard Statoil Acquisition Geophysicist Norway (479) 016‐2100 MOHAND@Statoil.com x
Thierry COCAT Terraseis VP HSEQ and Security US 971506459960 thierry.cocat@terraseis.com x
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Ian Angus Tesla‐IMC Corporate HSSE Manager UK +44 1773 838950 x2260 ian.angus@tesla‐imc.com x
Randy Strandberg Tesla‐IMC MD +44 1773 838950 x2260 randy.strandberg@tesla‐imc.com x
Peter Seidel TGS ‐ NOPEC Geophysical Company ‐ 

Houston office
Director HSE USA

(713) 860‐2163
peter.seidel@tgsnopec.com x

Ian Threadgold Threadgold Safety Management Principal Consultant US (281) 392‐4748 ianthreadgold@hotmail.com x
LE GARREC Patrice TOTAL E&P Acquisition and Safety Team  HSE 

Coordinator
France

+33 (0)6 09 34 82 05
patrice.le‐garrec@total.com x

Dave Bolger Tullow oil Senior Geoscientist (QEHS Supervisor) Ireland 35312137392 dave.bolger@tullowoil.com
Joe Mongan Tullow Oil Global Manager Geophysical Technology 35312137300 joe.mongan@tullowoil.com x
Patrick Legh‐Smith WesternGeco QHSE Manager United Kingdom 441293556502 leghsmithpr@slb.com x
Greg Leriger WesternGeco Global Account Manager (713) 689‐5800 leriger@slb.com
Bernard Marley WesternGeco ‐ Corporate 

Headquarters ‐ UK Office
Marine HSE Manager United Kingdom

+44 1293 557146
bmarley@gatwick.westerngeco.slb.com x


